. Online survey among students at state and private universities, universities of
St u d I e re n d e n _ applied sciences and university colleges of teacher education.
The most recent survey was carried out during 2015 summer term.

: The results exclude doctoral/PhD students (if not explicitly stated otherwise).
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12% have realised an internship abroad ﬁ"cf 0’77 The Student Social Survey is a complete
. _ _ _ _ ' . . . ) enumeration survey among all regular
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Because of the large number of cases analysis
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649% didn‘t get paid for their mandatory internship disease, are possible.

of full-time students consider themselves as primarily workers

0,4% of all students in Austria live abroad, 4% of all international students
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429% report mental health problems, e.g. exam nerves, angst or depressed mood e National HEI Statistics W
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Housing Statistics, Health Statistics,

of the average student's income is spent on housing Population Censuses

of international students chose Austria because of the culture and leisure
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22 % of working students are employed only out of financial necessity

of all enrolments abroad were realised in the EHEA
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have a health impairment which presents an obstacle in their studies

339% low intensity students (spend up to 20 hours a week on study-related activities)
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O their impairment as invisible to others
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Austrian Student Social Survey

Financial Problems Financial Deprivation
50%
Most affected student groups 47% Share of students/population (aged 26-30) who can‘t afford the following basic needs
41% 41% to invite friends or family _ 19%,
37% for a meal once a month N 5%

34% 34% keeping the home adequately warm B 3% 6%

30%

29% 299 di 11%
%0 %0 I ) avoiding arrears for the last 12 months g 8%
® _
26% 3 = 11%
.5 e - g to buy some new clothes gy 50/,
= S O v -
§ O :,’_ -g = 4 £ ?300 ameal W?th meat, chicken, fish or 65)%)
s c o s Ig S vegetarian equivalent every second day [ 6%
No) C oo © = o ) .
v WWE o S GEJ Q@ g = f covering unexpected expenses 31%
® © = o o s 8 = s O ' 28
L © ! o © c T = (e.g. repairs) —— 0
= $§ 83 & » 87 3 2% :
%) .y
§ < < 3 é £ 3 = v 2 © to consult a general practitioner 20/,
S, _2 § 5 @ 29 <cg g S € o or dentist when needed | 0%
o w U © g N v 5 A g e % © o 8 g | | | | | | |
» €5 g% 5 % 5 ® £% % o 2% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
o 4 o— — N — — 1
O S5 2o 0T U O §S a0 = O S B0 O C _ - : _ i
> 393 38 é § g é = S 5 2 £ EQ Students, 26-30 yrs. Population (EU-SILC), 26-30 yrs.
Students consider themselves as... .
Employment International Students
.. primarily 79%, 21%
no paid job workers domestic students international students
12% 8%
. 2,5% 3,0% ” )
74% native other
0 : : . 2nd 1st )
17% _ , without migration background : : language native
.. pr|r.nar||y Students and [at least one parent born in Austria] generatlon generatlon German |anguage
working more than 10hrs/week e
ran,
.. primarily students and \ e
. On_
working less than 10hrs/week member g
. . L. states <t ~21%
Social background by age and time spent on paid jobs per week Bosnia and Herzegovina S 59.000 | 0)
(onIy working students) Russia, Serbia, Turkey, (Othsr) Enl N Th b d
Ukraine ... member states AL e humber an

35h L Germany share of
44% . .
/X international

30h
. Hungary, Bulgaria, Eastern /Southern students has
low social . /. 9rh Romania, Slovakia, Europe (EU)

> doubled in the
backgrouw Poland ... 13%
20h

last 10 years

Western Europe 8
Schwitzerland, (EU+EFTA) s 25.000 (~12%)
15h Luxembourg, Italy 8% 8
X\,// (excl. South Tyrol) ... / ~
10h
5h
REtent|On - SUCCESS - DrOpOUt (bachelor university students; entrants winter term 2008/09)
Oh 100% <
<20y 20y 21y 22y 23y 24y 25y 26y 27y 28y 29y 30y >30y \'\ B

20% \‘\\
80% \
70%

Migration background c0% ™~

Share of persons who enroll in higher education in the course of their lives* 50%
50% - 479%39% 40%
30% ys
7 ):’/Lr

/./:/.:./.!/!

200 Persons with migration background ~ =

have a lower chance of entering HE: 20% f N
300 - 270i29% 10% M

2204 22% of all 2nd generation migrants 0% - /

20% - 18% — but 49% of all students without 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

migration background — enter semester
10% - I I higher education. -o-females retention rate-#-females success rate females dropout rate

males retention rate -T-males success rate  —»—males dropout rate

0%

e Female succes rates are higher than male success rates: 53% vs. 48%

without second first
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